Terms and Conditions for Jumpstart Services Inc.

Effective Date: December 23, 2024

1. Introduction Welcome to Jumpstart Services Inc., (JSI Therapy). By accessing or using our services ("Services") provided through <u>https://www.jsitherapy.com/services.html</u>, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions ("Terms"). If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use our Services.

2. Services Provided Jumpstart Services Inc., (JSI Therapy) offers Physical Therapy (PT), Occupational Therapy (OT), and Speech Therapy (ST). We reserve the right to modify, suspend, or discontinue any aspect of our Services at any time without notice.

3. Eligibility To use our Services, you must be at least 18 years old and capable of entering legally binding contracts. By using our Services, you confirm that you meet these eligibility requirements.

4. Payment Terms If your use of our Services requires payment, you agree to provide accurate payment information and to pay all fees associated with your usage. Payment terms, including any applicable taxes, will be outlined at the time of purchase.

5. Use of Services You agree to use our Services only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms. You will not engage in activities such as:

- Violating any applicable local, state, or national laws.
- Using our Services to transmit harmful or offensive content.
- Interfering with the operation of our Services or the security of our network.

6. Intellectual Property All content, trademarks, logos, and other intellectual property associated with Jumpstart Services Inc., (JSI Therapy) are owned by or licensed to us. You may not use, copy, distribute, or modify any content without our express permission.

8. Termination We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to our Services at any time, without notice, if you breach these Terms or engage in any activity that we deem harmful to our Services or other users.

9. Disclaimers and Limitations of Liability To the maximum extent permitted by law, Jumpstart Services Inc. (JSI Therapy) disclaims all warranties and representations regarding the Services. We are not liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of our Services.

10. Governing Law These Terms are governed by the laws of Texas, United States of America. Any disputes arising from these Terms will be resolved through [arbitration/mediation] in Texas.

11. Changes to Terms We may update these Terms from time to time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and the revised Terms will become effective as soon as they are posted. Please review these Terms periodically.

12. Contact Us If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us at: Jumpstart Services Inc.
President
Dhay@jsitherapy.com
512-851-8549
129 Alondra Way, Round Rock, Texas, 78681